1
GM78L00 Series
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
G
M
78
L0
0V

Y: Year
WW: Week
Ordering Information
Ordering Number VOUT Package Shipping
GM78L00T92B TO-92 1,000 Units/ESD Bag
GM78L00T92RL TO-92 2,000 Units/Ammo Pack (Tape)
GM78L00ST89R SOT-89 1,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM78L00S8T SO-8 100 Units/Tube
GM78L00S8R
00 = 5.0V
6.0V
8.0V
9.0V
10.0V
12.0V
15.0V
18.0V
24.0V SO-8 2,500 Units/Tape & Reel
3 VIN VOUT 1
VOUT 1  3 VIN
GM78LVV
AYWW
78LVV
AYWW
2
GND
8.VIN
2
GND
GM78LVV
AYWW
1. VOUT
2. GND 3. GND
5. NC
6. GND 7. GND
4. NC
3
GM78L00 Series
100mA POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
G
M
78
L0
0V
1.
05
Q1
1.2k
INPUT
15k
OUTPUT
0.25k
2.85k
Q7
GROUND
Q12
Q9
Q8
Z1 Q2
1.0k
C
3.0k
Q10
3.8k
Q4 Q6
2.2k
Q3        Q5
Q11
Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNITS
GM78L05 to GM78L10 30
GM78L12 to GM78L18 35 Input Voltage
GM78L24